Thoms et al v. America&#039;s Servicing Company Doc. 31

1 | Cynthia L. Alexander, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 6718

2 | Jennifer R. Hargis, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 11392

3 | SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100

4 | Las Vegas, NV 89169
Telephone: (702) 784-5200
5 | Facsimile: (702) 784-5252
Email: calexander@swlaw.com
6 jhargis@swlaw.com
7 | Attorneys for Defendants WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
(incorrectly named as AMERICA’S SERVICING COMPANY aka
8 | WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE)
9 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
10 DISTRICT OF NEVADA
11
; 12 | RODMAN THOMS, an individual, and Case No. 2:10-CV-00482-RCGIKRIJ
5 5. ROSELINE THOMS, an individual
we o 13
g mégo Plaintiffs, STIPULATION AND ORDER
2. 9%<8 14 DISMISSING ALL CLAIMS WITH
& Euzs Vs. PREJUDICE
—| 388 15
| = AMERICAS SERVICING COMPANY aka
% 2 16 | WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, and
g DOES I-X inclusive,
2 17
18 Defendants.
19
20 WHEREAS, RODMAN THOMS and ROSELINE THOMS (“Plaintiffs”) and WELLS

71 | FARGO BANK, N.A., incorrectly named as America’s Servicing Company aka Wells Fargo
79 | Home Mortgage (“Wells Fargo™) on January 27, 2011 agreed to resolve this matter;

23 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between Plaintiffs Rodman
94 | Thoms and Roseline Thoms, by and through their undersigned counsel of record, and Defendant
75 || Wells Fargo, by and through their undersigned counsel of record, that all of Plaintiffs’ claims and
76 | causes of action against Wells Fargo be dismissed with prejudice.

27 1
280 /17

125307652

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2010cv00482/72552/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2010cv00482/72552/31/
http://dockets.justia.com/

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED that Plaintiffs agree to release
the Notice of Lis Pendens recorded on February 26, 2010, in Book No. 20100226 as Instrument
No. 0002947 of the Official Records of Clark County, Nevada; and that Plaintiffs and Wells

Snell & Wilmer

LLP
LAW OFFICES
3883 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITE 1100

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169

(702)784-5200

L% B S B

0 3 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Fargo will each bear their own attorneys’ fees and costs.

Dated: Dated: %/3 // [

BOGGESS & HARKER SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

By: By:
Michael J. Harker, Esq. Cynthig/L.. ander, Esq.
5550 Painted Mirage Rd. Jennifey R. Hdrgis, Esq.
Suite 255 Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
Las Vegas, NV 89149 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway,
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Suite 1100

Las Vegas, NV 89169

Attorneys for Defendants WELLS FARGO
BANK, N.A. (incorrectly named as
AMERICA’S SERVICING COMPANY aka
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE)

IT IS SO ORDERED.

12530765.2

ORDER

A

HISOR

'\ S0 R
UNI TED STATES MAGQ STRATE JUDGE




3853 nowsRee et Homen oo

w B (SR ] (%

~ N

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED that Plaintiffs agree to
release the Notice of Lis Pendens recorded on February 26, 2010, in Book No. 20100226 as
Instrument No. 0002947 of the Official Records of Clark County, Nevada; and that Plaintiffs and

Wells Fargo will each bear their own attorneys’ fees and costs.

Dated: &~ 7S -1 | Dated:
BOGGESS & HARKER SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
By: W%?%[ p By:

Michael J. Harker, Esq.
5550 Painted Mirage Rd.
Suite 255

Las Vegas, NV 89149
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Cynthia L. Alexander, Esq.

Jenmnifer R. Hargis, Esq.

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

3883 Howard Hughes Parkway,

Suite 1100

Las Vegas, NV 89169

Attorneys for Defendants WELLS FARGO
BANK, N.A. (incorrectly named as
AMERICA'S SERVICING COMPANY aka
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE)

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: VAY 18, 2011

12530765.2

ama&ﬁ@g}%

UNI TED STATES MAGQ STRATE JUDGE




