1 2 3 4 5	Cynthia L. Alexander, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 6718 Jennifer R. Hargis, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11392 SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100 Las Vegas, NV 89169 Telephone: (702) 784-5200 Facsimile: (702) 784-5252		
6	Email: <u>calexander@swlaw.com</u> <u>jhargis@swlaw.com</u>		
7 8	Attorneys for Defendants WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (incorrectly named as AMERICA'S SERVICING COMPANY aka WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE)		
9	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
11			
12	RODMAN THOMS, an individual, and ROSELINE THOMS, an individual	Case No. 2:10-CV-00482- <b>R</b> GJxRJJ	
13 14	Plaintiffs, vs.	STIPULATION AND ORDER DISMISSING ALL CLAIMS WITH PREJUDICE	
15 16	AMERICAS SERVICING COMPANY aka WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, and DOES I-X inclusive,		
17	Defendants		
18	Defendants.		
19 20	WHEREAS, RODMAN THOMS and	ROSELINE THOMS ("Plaintiffs") and WELLS	
21	FARGO BANK, N.A., incorrectly named as America's Servicing Company aka Wells Fargo		
22	Home Mortgage ("Wells Fargo") on January 27, 2011 agreed to resolve this matter;		
23	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between Plaintiffs Rodman		
24	Thoms and Roseline Thoms, by and through their undersigned counsel of record, and Defendan		
25	Wells Fargo, by and through their undersigned counsel of record, that all of Plaintiffs' claims and		
26	causes of action against Wells Fargo be dismissed with prejudice.		
27	///		
28	///		
	12530765.2		

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED that Plaintiffs agree to releas			
the Notice of Lis Pendens recorded on February 26, 2010, in Book No. 20100226 as Instrument			
No. 0002947 of the Official Records of Clark County, Nevada; and that Plaintiffs and Wells			
Fargo will each bear their own attorneys' fees and costs.			
Dated:	Dated:		
BOGGESS & HARKER	SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.		
By:  Michael J. Harker, Esq. 5550 Painted Mirage Rd. Suite 255 Las Vegas, NV 89149 Attorneys for Plaintiffs	By:  Cynthia/L. Alexander, Esq.  Jennifer R. Hargis, Esq.  Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.  3883 Howard Hughes Parkway,  Suite 1100  Las Vegas, NV 89169  Attorneys for Defendants WELLS FARGO  BANK, N.A. (incorrectly named as  AMERICA'S SERVICING COMPANY aka  WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE)		

## **ORDER**

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: \_\_\_\_\_ 18, 2011

DISTRIKANOURANAMASK UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

12530765.2

_			
1	IT IS HEREBY FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED that Plaintiffs agree to		
2	release the Notice of Lis Pendens recorded on February 26, 2010, in Book No. 20100226 as		
3	Instrument No. 0002947 of the Official Records of Clark County, Nevada; and that Plaintiffs and		
4	Wells Fargo will each bear their own attorneys' fees and costs.		
5	·		
6	Dated: <u>3-25-11</u>	Dated:	
7	BOGGESS & HARKER	SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.	
8	De moral AM		
9	By: Michael J. Harker, Esq.	By: Cynthia L. Alexander, Esq.	
10	5550 Painted Mirage Rd. Suite 255	Jennifer R. Hargis, Esq. Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	
11	Las Vegas, NV 89149 Attorneys for Plaintiffs	3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100	
12		Las Vegas, NV 89169 Attorneys for Defendants WELLS FARGO	
13		BANK, N.A. (incorrectly named as AMERICA'S SERVICING COMPANY aka	
14		WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE)	
15	<u>ORDER</u>		
16	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
17			
18	DATED: MAY 18, 2011	Robert M. Auston	
19		DISTRICT COURT OF GE UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

12530765.2